
TENDERS

If you are 
interested in doing 
business with the 
Government, you 
are invited to view 
tender notices for  
procurement 
contracts on this 
page.

G
O

VE
R

N
M

EN
T 

PU
B

LI
C

 
PR

O
C

U
R

EM
EN

T
PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE

GOJ

PROCURING ENTITY:

SCOPE:

NCC GRADE &/OR CATEGORY:

CONTACT INFORMATION: NAME & POST OF OFFICER

ADDRESS OF ENTITY:

TELEPHONE NO(S).

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: E-MAIL ADDRESS

COST OF TENDER DOCUMENT:

WESTERN REGIONAL HEALTH AUTHORITY
INVITATION FOR BIDS

The Western Regional Health Authority (WRHA) wishes to engage three 
suitable and qualified suppliers of Toiletries through the establishment of 
framework agreements for one year.

Description: 
Lot 1 - FWTT-16-0003 – Toilet Tissues 
Lot 2 –FW IHT -16-0004 - Industrial Hand Towels
Lot 3 - FWDHBS-16-0005- Disposable Hospital Bed Sheet Roll

NCC Grade and 
Category:	 Janitorial	and	Sanitation	Supplies	&	or	General	Supplies

Procurement 
Method: Local Competitive Bidding

Collection	Period	
for Tender 
Documents:	 May	9,	2016	through	to	June	2,	2016,

Deadline for 
Clarification	
Requests:		 May	24,	2016  

Deadline for 
Submission 
of	Bids:	 June	2,	2016	at	12	Noon	EST

Duration	of	
Tender	Process:	 May	9,	2016	through	to	June	02,	2016
  
Address of the 
Procuring	Entity: 2nd Floor, Cornwall Regional Hospital
 Mount Salem, Montego Bay
 P.O. Box 900. Jamaica.

Contact: Abigail Whittaker-Clarke, Regional Procurement Officer

Email:	 abigail.whittaker@wrha.gov.jm

Telephone: Office: (876) 684-4060, 4032, 4071
 (876) 952-5100-9 ext 4060

Bid Packages are available at a cost of $2,000.00	 (non-refundable)	payable 
by cash or managers cheque at the address given above as of Monday,	 
May	9,	2016	to	Thursday	June	02,	2016. Office hours are between	8:30	a.m.	
and	5:00	p.m.	Mondays	to	Thursdays	and	8:30	a.m.	–	4:00	p.m.	on	Fridays;	
the	office	is	not	opened	on	weekends	or	public	holidays.

Bids will be opened publicly on Thursday	June	02,	2016	at	12:15	p.m. in the 
Small Conference Room located on the 2nd floor of the Cornwall Regional 
Hospital.

PROCURING ENTITY:

SCOPE:

NCC GRADE &/OR CATEGORY:

CONTACT INFORMATION: NAME & POST OF OFFICER

ADDRESS OF ENTITY:

TELEPHONE NO(S).

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: E-MAIL ADDRESS

COST OF TENDER DOCUMENT:

MINISTRY OF HEALTH 
LCB#:	LS-	2016/05-06

PROCUREMENT OF LABORATORY SUPPLIES 

The	Ministry	of	Health	of	 the	Government	of	 Jamaica invites sealed bids 
from eligible and qualified bidders for the Procurement of Laboratory  
Supplies	for	the	National	Public	Health	Laboratory.

 Eligibility Requirements

Bidders must submit the following with their bids at the time of bid opening: 

• Copy of a valid and current National Contracts Commission Certificate 
(NCC) in the category of Medical,	 Pharmaceutical	 Equipment	 and	 
Supplies.

• Copy of a valid and current Tax Compliance Certificate (TCC) or Tax Compliance 
Letter (TCL)

Collection	of	Tender	Documents

Tender documents will be available for purchase as of Monday,	May	16,	2016 
from the cashier located on the Ground Floor at the Bevad Building,  
10A Chelsea Avenue, Kingston 5, between the hours of 9:00	a.m.	and	3:00	p.m. 
at a non-refundable cost of J$2,000.00 payable by cash or manager’s cheque.

Bids shall be valid for a period of 120	days	after bid closing and MUST be  
deposited in the tender box at the address below by 11:00	 a.m. local time,  
Tuesday,	 June	 14,	 2016.	 Bids	will	 be	 opened	 publicly	 at	 11:15	 a.m.	 local	 
time,	Tuesday,	June	14,	2016 at the office of the Ministry of Health. 

Tenders	submitted	after	the	stipulated	date	and	time	will	be	rejected. 
The Ministry of Health reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids (s) 
or to re-tender, without thereby incurring any liability to the Bidders. 

The	Procurement	Officer
Ministry of Health
10-16	Grenada	Way

 Kingston 5 
Ground Floor

PROCURING ENTITY:

SCOPE:

NCC GRADE &/OR CATEGORY:

CONTACT INFORMATION: NAME & POST OF OFFICER

ADDRESS OF ENTITY:

TELEPHONE NO(S).

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: E-MAIL ADDRESS

COST OF TENDER DOCUMENT:

THE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL OF THE WEST INDIES

TENDER NOTICE
Procurement	of	Custom	Brokerage	Services	at	the	Hospital

UHWI	Custom	Brokerage	(LCB:	UHWICB	012016)

The	University	Hospital	of	the	West	Indies, located at Golding Avenue, Mona, 
Jamaica, request bids to Procure	Custom	Brokerage	Services	at	the	Hospital.

ELIGIBILITY OF CONTRACTORS
To be considered eligible, at the time of tender opening your tender must 
include the following:
• Copy of a valid Tax Compliance Certificate.
• Proof of current registration with the National Contracts Commission in 

the category of	Custom	Brokerage.
• Completed and signed Bid Submission Form
• Copies of Current Brokerage Licence in the AEO Category.

Procurement	of	Custom	Brokerage	Services	at	the	Hospital

 AVAILABILITY OF TENDERS
Tender documents will be available at a cost of Five	 Thousand	 Dollars	
($5,000.00) each. Payments can be made in cash or manager’s cheque  
payable to the University Hospital of the West Indies at the cashier in 
the Accounts Department, Administration Building.  Tender documents 
will be obtained upon presentation of the receipt to the Contracts and  
Services Unit, UHWI Administration Building, from Monday,	May	16,	2016	
between the hours of 9:00	a.m.	and	4:00	p.m. at the address cited above. 
All queries, if any, must be submitted to	 procurement@uhwi.gov.jm	 or	 
david.walker@uhwi.gov.jm on or before	Friday,	June	10,	2016.

RETURN OF TENDERS
Bids in sealed envelopes must be returned on or before	2.00	p.m.	local time 
Wednesday,	June	15,	2016	and deposited in the marked tender box located 
at the Procurement Unit, Administration Building, UHWI. 

Bids will be publicly opened at 2:15	 p.m.	 local time, Wednesday,	 
June	 15,	 2016	 in the Hospital’s Board Room of the above address in the  
presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend. Late bid(s) 
will	be	rejected	and	returned	to	the	bidder(s)	unopened.	

The University Hospital of the West Indies reserves the right to accept or 
reject all bids.

Visit our web site at www.uhwi.gov.jm	

THE	PROJECT	IS	BEING	FUNDED	BY	THE	UNIVERSITY	HOSPITAL	OF	THE	
WEST INDIES

THE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL OF THE WEST INDIES

PROCURING ENTITY:

SCOPE:

NCC GRADE &/OR CATEGORY:

CONTACT INFORMATION: NAME & POST OF OFFICER

ADDRESS OF ENTITY:

TELEPHONE NO(S).

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: E-MAIL ADDRESS

COST OF TENDER DOCUMENT:

SUGAR INDUSTRY AUTHORITY

INVITATION TO TENDER
PRIVATE SECURITY SERVICES

The Sugar Industry Authority invites applications from suitably qualified 
firms for the provision of Security	Services.

Eligibility of Requirements

The following documents must accompany the bids:

A. Copy of a valid Tax Compliance Certificate
B. Proof of current registration with the National Contracts Commission
C. Copy of Private Security Regulation Association (PSRA) registration
D. Audited Financial Statements for the last three (3) years

Tender documents are available at a non-refundable fee of	$3,500	(cash	or	
manager’s cheque) from	 Wednesday,	 May	 11	 –	 Tuesday,	 May	 17,	 2016,  
between the hours of 9:30	a.m.	and	4:00	p.m.	on weekdays at the address 
below:

SUGAR INDUSTRY AUTHORITY
5	Trevennion	Park	Road,	Kingston	5

Tenders must be deposited in the Tender Box located in the Conference 
Room, Property & Facility Management Division, Ministry of Industry,  
Commerce, Agriculture & Fisheries, Hope Gardens, Kingston 6 no later than 
10:00	a.m.	Friday,	June	10,	2016 in a plain envelope clearly marked:

Tender	for	the	Supply	of	Private	Security	Services
Sugar	Industry	Authority/Sugar	Industry	Research	Institute

Tender opening will take place at 10:15	a.m.	on	Friday,	June	10,	2016 in the 
Conference Room, Property & Facility Management Division, Ministry of  
Industry, Commerce, Agriculture & Fisheries, Hope Gardens, Kingston 6.

FAILURE	 TO	 ADHERE	 TO	 REQUIREMENTS	 A-D	 ABOVE	 and	 PROPOSALS	 
SUBMITTED	 AFTER	 10:00	 a.m.	 FRIDAY,	 JUNE	 10,	 2016	 WILL	 BE	 
AUTOMATICALLY DISQUALIFIED.


